2019 Popcorn Panic

Race Date
September 07, 2019 Final Team Results
5 Mile Run
Class - 1 5 Mile Run Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Will Power Fitness Finish Position- 1
Team Score (Places) 131

1 2619  Seth Wilks Valparaiso IN M 13 13 31:58.5 31:58.5
2 2027 Katie Collignon Long Beach IN F 33 46 36:03.3 1:08:01.9
3 2662 Henry Nelson Valparaiso IN M 37 83 36:28.0 1:44:29.9
4 2869 Francisco Plata Tapia Valparaiso IN M 48 131 37:15.1 2:21:45.1
5 2674  Tamim Abulhassan Valparaiso IN M 128 259 41:56.3 3:03:41.4
6 3226 Liz Bloomfield Valparaiso IN F 172 431 43:48.9 3:47:30.3
7 3092 Lynette Will-Murphy Valparaiso IN F 204 635 45:20.2 4:32:50.5
8 3176 Jeremy King Valparaiso IN M 222 857 45:52.4 5:18:43.0
9 4035  Justin D'Aloisio Valparaiso IN M 300 1157 48:58.3 6:07:41.4
10 2181 Lisa Slavin Valparaiso IN F 314 1471 49:42.1 6:57:23.5
11 2476  Monica Shields Valparaiso IN F 319 1790 49:52.4 T7:47:15.9
12 2744  Vicki Wasemann Valparaiso IN F 322 2112 49:54.2 8:37:10.2
13 3221  George Krummel Valparaiso IN M 353 2465 51:14.4 9:28:24.7
14 2634  Sarah Olivarez Valparaiso IN F 368 2833 52:14.4 10:20:39.1
15 2766  Danielle Gingrich Valparaiso IN F 397 3230 53:27.1 11:14:06.3
16 3091  Jill Platipodis Valparaiso IN F 399 3629 53:31.6 12:07:37.9
17 2746  Lisa Walker Valparaiso IN F 400 4029 53:37.2 13:01:15.2
18 3234 Amanda Janda Valparaiso IN F 414 4443 54:17.0 13:55:32.2
19 2763 Amanda Cortese Hebron IN F 443 4886 57:09.7 14:52:41.9
20 2849  Anne Geary Merrillville IN F 453 5339 58:28.8 15:51:10.7
21 2663 Nicole Nelson Valparaiso IN F 460 5799 59:42.4 16:50:53.1
22 2864  James Bannister Valparaiso IN M 466 6265 1:00:25.4 17:51:18.6
23 3246  Katy Gordon Westville IN F 479 6744 1:.03:00.1 18:54:18.7
24 3220 Debora Kolasky Valparaiso IN F 498 7242 1:13:47.6 20:08:06.4

Team - Aldi 5 Mile Finish Position - 2

Team Score (Places) 217

1 2581 Jacob Galvan Portage IN M 25 25 34:47.0 34:47.0
2 2566  Brian Washluske Michigan City IN M 31 56 35:43.7 1:10:30.8
3 2583  Justin Reisinger Valparaiso IN M 72 128 38:20.2 1:48:51.0
4 2584  Tyler Birky Valparaiso IN M 89 217 39:29.3 2:28:204
5 2574  Stephanie Wagner South Bend IN F 147 364 42:49.3 3:11:09.8
6 2570  Kristen Basham Plymouth IN F 149 513 42:58.4  3:54:08.2
7 2553 Micheal Rubacha Valparaiso IN M 188 701 44:31.4  4:38:39.7
8 2579 Mike Soffa Laporte IN M 194 895 44:44.2 5:23:23.9
9 2568 Tyler Washluske Michigan City IN M 227 1122 46:13.5 6:09:37.5
10 2563 Leslie Esquivel Hammond IN F 231 1353 46:18.9 6:55:56.4
11 2561 Joe Halama Cedar Lake IN M 232 1585 46:18.9 7:42:15.4
12 2208 Jordan Maure South Bend IN F 233 1818 46:19.2 8:28:34.6
13 2211  Lauren Maure La Porte IN F 240 2058 46:29.0 9:15:03.6
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Race Date
September 07, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Aldi 5 Mile
Team Score (Places)

14 2585  Cory Dunn

15 2582 Tim Schultz

16 2555  Caroline Lodovisi
17 2592 Leonardo Castellanous
18 2552  Jonatan Tirado

19 2551 Brenda Tirado

20 2590 Mario Estrada

21 2556  Susan Walker

22 2567  Cody Washluske
23 2573  Annamaria Roberto
24 2591 Ruby Diaz

25 2588  Holly Bartucci

26 2564  Ginger Gast

27 2587  Theresa Singh

28 2586  Frances Gonzales

Team - Urschel 5 Mile-ers

Team Score (Places)

1 2636 Nick Underwood
2 3290 Paul Hines
3 3261 Kevin Gleason
4 3233 Adam Miller
5 3268  Scott Forsythe
6 3267 Simon Tam
7 2637 Sam Stewart
8 3232 Rochelle Miller
9 3145 Denise Feece
10 2638 Marijke Stewart
11 2609 Jen Sosa
12 3292  Alexis Danford
13 3293 Nicole Danford

Team - Top Fuel CrossFit
Team Score (Places)

1 2633 Jacob Windsor

2 2920 Maria Stamer

3 8046  Jack Hines

4 8047  Juaquin Rodriguez
5 2964  Cory Molchan

2019 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5 Mile Run

City

217

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN
Chicago IL
Chicago IL
Chicago IL
Chicago IL
Portage IN
Michigan City IN
Melrose Park IL
Chicago IL

Chicago Heights IL

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
St. John IN

327

439

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
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Class - 1 5 Mile Run Teams

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

255
256
268
270
271
310
317
320
328
385
446
456
462
469
471
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Finish Position -

32

91

92
112
122
152
260
281
284
333
335
437
438
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Finish Position -

M 75
F 85
M 113
M 166
M 214

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
2
2313 47:15.0 10:02:18.7
2569 47:16.4 10:49:35.1
2837 48:04.1 11:37:39.2
3107 48:09.8 12:25:49.1
3378 48:10.0 13:13:59.1
3688 49:25.2 14:03:24.4
4005 49:46.6 14:53:11.1
4325 49:52.4 15:43:03.5
4653 50:10.1 16:33:13.7
5038 52:49.8 17:26:03.5
5484 57:27.9 18:23:31.4
5940 58:58.0 19:22:29.5
6402 59:45.5 20:22:15.0
6871 1:00:58.7 21:23:13.8
7342 1:.01:12.2 22:24:26.0
3
32 35:51.5 35:51.5
123 39:46.1 1:15:37.6
215 39:46.5 1:55:24.2
327 41:01.9 2:36:26.1
449 41:31.3 3:17:57.5
601 42:59.9 4:00:57.4
861 47:35.3 4:48:32.8
1142 48:28.8 5:37:01.7
1426 48:32.2 6:25:33.9
1759 50:21.3 7:15:55.2
2094 50:26.3 8:06:21.6
2531 56:37.6  9:02:59.2
2969 56:38.2 9:59:37.5
4
75 38:42.3 38:42.3
160 39:20.2 1:18:02.6
273 41:06.4 1:59:09.1
439 43:42.3 2:42:51.4
653 45:40.0 3:28:31.4
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Race Date

September 07, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Top Fuel CrossFit

2963
3089
2285
2283
10 2943
11 3088
12 2942
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Team Score (Places)

Angie Tursman
Jillian Bober
Andrea Zurbriggen
Olivia Miles
Ashley Lawson
Nikki Papachronis
Jacki Brubaker

Team - Valpo FBBC

4090
2921
2610
3201
2357
2625
3077
3180
2762
2109
2045
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Team Score (Places)

Paul Kulesa
Dale Bower
Kimberly Mihalil
Yuri Wall
Melissa Ofman
Danielle Paetsch
Lucy Alva

Laura Rivich
Jeanette Dalton
Sarah Pace
Cassidee Jacobsen

Team - OTF Valpo

2770
2488
2760
2832
3042
2948
3218
2187
2705
2911
2830
2861
2862
3178
2814
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Team Score (Places)

Joann Davidson
Misty Walker
Tyler lliovici

Josh Allen

Clint Henry

Staci Kish
Michelle Corrigan
Amanda Higgins
Jacky Szymczak
Corinne Janavich
Ciarra Stalbaum
Lindsey Malone
Stacy Carney
Vanessa Silverio
Jenica Sutherland

2019 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5 Mile Run

Class - 1 5 Mile Run Teams

City

439

Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Chesterton IN
Westville IN
Valparaiso IN

496

Portage IN

Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Portage IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

504

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Hebron IN

Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
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Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

215
272
285
286
389
404
405
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Finish Position -

57

98
161
180
182
200
334
402
403
454
478
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Finish Position -

119
120
131
134
138
148
174
221
223
224
283
287
288
306
341
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Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time

4
868 45:41.2 4:14:12.7
1140 48:10.9 5:02:23.6
1425 48:33.4 5:50:57.0
1711 48:33.5 6:39:30.6
2100 52:55.8 7:32:26.5
2504 53:49.0 8:26:15.5
2909 53:50.6 9:20:06.1

5
57 37:40.2 37:40.2
155 40:05.9 1:17:46.1
316 43:22.1 2:01:08.3
496 44:11.7 2:45:20.0
678 44:14.1 3:29:34.1
878 45:.06.7 4:14:40.9
1212 50:25.3 5:05:06.2
1614 53:43.7 5:58:49.9
2017 53:45.7 6:52:35.6
2471 58:34.8 7:51:10.4
2949 1:.02:02.0 8:53:12.5

6
119 41:25.5 41:25.5
239 41:26.0 1:22:51.5
370 42:01.8 2:04:53.4
504 42:02.9 2:46:56.4
642 42:13.8 3:29:10.2
790 42:56.5 4:12:06.8
964 43:55.1 4:56:01.9
1185 45:49.4 5:41:51.3
1408 45:54.8 6:27:46.2
1632 45:56.0 7:13:42.2
1915 48:30.6 8:02:12.9
2202 48:34.7 8:50:47.6
2490 48:35.0 9:39:22.7
2796 49:10.6 10:28:33.3
3137 50:38.5 11:19:11.9
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Race Date
September 07, 2019

Team -

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Bib No Name

OTF Valpo
Team Score (Places)

3161  Amanda Hurley
3179  Amy Ketchum
3265  Deanna Hardwick
3017  Kellie Crowe
3027  Laura Fennell
3186  Allison Malecki
2761  Abby Stewart
3156  Kelly Ireland
3252  Tanya Gear

Team - Valpo YMCA

1
2
3

Team Score (Places)

2992  George Nietert
2987 Johnathan Johnson
2991 Diane Nietert

2019 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5 Mile Run

Class - 1 5 Mile Run Teams

City

504

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso
Valparaiso

Inc.

Valparaiso
Valparaiso
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Overall Cumulative Cumulative

Gend Place

Finish Position- 6

358
378
395
411
426
435
441
461
485
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Finish Position - Inc.

78
135
321

nmZ

Place

Time Time

3495
3873
4268
4679
5105
5540
5981
6442
6927

78
213
534

51:35.7 12:10:47.6
52:35.0 13:03:22.7
53:20.8 13:56:43.5
54:10.5 14:50:54.1
55:26.9 15:46:21.0
56:35.7 16:42:56.7
57.00.9 17:39:57.7
59:44.5 18:39:42.2
1:04:46.3 19:44:28.5

38:54.4 38:54.4
42:06.3 1:21:00.8
49:52.8 2:10:53.6
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